Online Commissions Call for Entries Applicant Monitoring Data

Applications Received per Year

Census 2021

2020 Applicants

2021 Applicants

2024 Applicants

Prefer not to say

N/A 758 275 405
N/A 216
Sex?

Census 2021 2020 Applicants | 2021 Applicants | 2024 Applicants
Female 51% 58%
Male 49% 31%
Intersex 0%
Prefer not to say 10%

Gender?

Census 2021 2020 Applicants | 2021 Applicants | 2024 Applicants
Woman 52% 52% 47%
Man 36% 27% 28%
Non-binary 7% 9% 20%

Other 1% 5%

5% 8% 5%

Gender Identity Same as Assigned at Birth?
Census 2021 2020 Applicants | 2021 Applicants | 2024 Applicants
Yes 93.46% Info not gathered 80% 83%
No 0.54% Info not gathered 7% 10%
Prefer not to say 6% Info not gathered 14% 7%
Sexual Orientation?
Census 2021 2020 Applicants | 2021 Applicants | 2024 Applicants
Bisexual Man 3% 3%
1.28% 17% 19% 18%
Bisexual Woman 14% 16%
Heterosexual Man 14% 17%
89.37% 41% 35% 34%
Heterosexual Woman 21% 17%
Gay Man 8% 5% 4%
1.54% 12% 9% 9%
Gay Woman / Lesbian 4% 4% 5%
Queer 25%
Other 0.30% 2% 15%
Don't know 2%
Prefer not to say 7.50% 27% 22% 1%
Ethnicity?

Census 2021

2020 Applicants

2021 Applicants

2024 Applicants

England + Wales

London

White: British

74.40%

White Irish

0.90%

46%

3%

38%

3%

46%

3%




White %ﬁgi{le"r’ Irish 1 6100 | 82% | 54% | 0% | 71% | 1% | 5% 1% 50%
White Roma 0.20%
Other White* 6.20% 22% 23% 0%
Mixed:(\:l\;r:ii:)i::: Black 0.90% 2% 1% 2%
Mixed: White and Black
African 0.40% | 39 6% 1% 9% 1% 10% 3% 8%
Mixed: White and Asian 0.80% 2% 2% 3%
Other Mixed/ multiple 0.80% 4% 6% 0%
Asian orlﬁz::: British: 3.10% 2% 2% 6%
Asian o;all\(issietaanniBritish: 2.70% 0% 19% 19%
Asianle;Ilg\ls;Z:thriitish: 1.10% 9% 21% 0% 5% 1% 10% 1% 15%
Asian o&ﬁisni::eBritish: 0.70% 19% 3% 7%
Other Asian background* | 1.60% 2% 3% 0%
Black or:og:iacc;knBritish: 250% 2% 19, 6%
Black or Black British: o o o o
Caribbean 1.00% 4% 14% 2% 5% 2% 4% 2% 8%
Other
Black/African/Caribbean 0.50% 1% 1% 0%
background
Arab 0.60% 0.60% 1% 1% 2% 2% 4%
Latin American Info not gathel not gathg Info not gathered 2% 2% 2%
Other 1.6 2% 6% 3% 3% 3% 3% 0%
Not known 5%
Prefer not to say N/A N/A 5% 5% 9% 9% 9%
Age?
Census 2021 2020 Applicants | 2021 Applicants | 2024 Applicants
16-19 23% 0% 0% 1%
20-24 6% 13% 10% 10%
25-29 7% 23% 28% 28%
30-34 7% 23% 20% 26%
35-39 7% 13% 14% 10%
40-44 6% 10% 10% 10%
45-49 6% 5% 4% 7%
50-54 7% 4% 4% 3%
55-59 7% 4% 3% 2%
60-64 6% 2% 1% 1%
65-69 5% 1% 0% 1%
70-74 5% 0% 0% 0%
75-79 3% 0% 0% 0%
80-84 3% 0% 0% 1%
85+ 3% 0% 1% 0%




Prefer not to say N/A | 2% | 7% 1%
Neurodiverse?

Census 2021 2020 Applicants | 2021 Applicants | 2024 Applicants
Yes Info not gathered | Info not gathered 29% 50%
No Info not gathered | Info not gathered 47% 40%

Don't know Info not gathered | Info not gathered 17%
Prefer not to say Info not gathered | Info not gathered 8% 10%
Disability?

Census 2021 2020 Applicants | 2021 Applicants | 2024 Applicants
No Disability 82% 54% 58% 48%
Blind / Visual Impairment 1% 1% 0%
D/deaf 2% 2% 0%

Cognit:;/;f:::rull_&aming 9% Info not gathered
Mental Health 18% 14% 22% 30%
Physical Disability 2% 1% 7%
Speech Impairment 0% 1% 1%
Other ngg-c;rittaircm Health 7% 1% 18%
Prefer not to say Info not gathered 12% 14% 12%
Religion / Belief?

Census 2021 2020 Applicants | 2021 Applicants | 2024 Applicants
Buddhist 0.50% 3% 3% 2%
Christian 46.20% 6% 6% 9%
Hindu 1.70% 1% 2% 1%
Jewish 0.50% 1% 1% 1%
Muslim 6.50% 1% 4% 4%
Sikh 0.90% 1% 0% 1%
Non-ReIigiou_s | Atheist / 37.20% 59% 49% 62%

Humanist etc
Other | Prefer to self- 0.60% 6% 18% 10%
Prefer not to say 6.00% 22% 19% 1%
Region?

Census 2021

2020 Applicants

2021 Applicants

2024 Applicants

East of England 1% Info not gathered | Info not gathered
London 15% Info not gathered 55% 50%
Midlands 18% Info not gathered 8% 10%
North East 4% Info not gathered 2% 3%
North West 12% Info not gathered 4% 5%
Northern Ireland N/A Info not gathered 1% 1%
Scotland N/A Info not gathered 7% 8%
South East 16% Info not gathered 1% 9%
South West 10% Info not gathered 5% 5%




Wales 5% Info not gathered 2% 4%

Yorkshire and The Humber 9% Info not gathered 4% 7%
Prefer not to say N/A Info not gathered 4%

First in Family to Go to University?
2020 Applicants | 2021 Applicants | 2024 Applicants

Yes Info not gathered 34% 38%

No Info not gathered 55% 56%

| didn't go to university Info not gathered 3% 3%

Don't know Info not gathered 1% 1%

Prefer not to say Info not gathered 7% 1%

Your Highest Qualifiaction?
Census 2021 2020 Applicants | 2021 Applicants | 2024 Applicants
No formal qualifications 23% 0% 1% 1%
Secondary School level 29% 1% 1% 0%
Further education (AS, A
level, Diploma or NVQ 12% 5% 2% 6%
level 2/3)
Higher education 0 0 0
(Graduate) 41% 39% 41%
Higher education 27%
(Postgraduate and 50% 51% 51%
Doctorate)
Vocational training 8% 0% 1% 0%
Other Info not gathered 0% 1% 0%
Prefer not to say Info not gathered 3% 6% 1%
School Type?
British data 2020 Applicants | 2021 Applicants | 2024 Applicants
A state run or funded 61% 60% 57%
school — non-selective 939
(o]
A state run or fun_ded 14% 12% 14%
school - selective
'“depeni‘*c':(’,fzf paying 10% 10% 10%
7%
Independent/fee paying 7% 8% 11%
school on a scholarship
Other 0% Info not gathered
Prefer not to say 8% 1% 8%

Your Most Recent or Current Occupation?
Census 2021 2020 Applicants | 2021 Applicants | 2024 Applicants

Short-term unemployed 2%

Long-term unemployed 23% 3%

Retired 1%
Full-time education such
as studying for a degree

or apprenticeship 4%

Self-employed 42%




Small buisness owner
employing less than 25
people

1%

Routine manual and
service occupations e.g.
van driver, cleaner,
porter, waiter/waitress,
bar staff

Info not gathered

4%

Semi-routine manual and
service occupations e.g.
postal worker, security
guard, machine worker,
receptionist, sales
assistant

Info not gathered

1%

Technical and craft
occupations e.g. fitter,
plumber, printer,
electrician

Info not gathered

3%

Clerical and intermediate
occupations e.g.
secretary, nursery nurse,
office clerk, call centre
agent

Info not gathered

4%

Middle or junior
managers e.g. office
manager, warehouse
manager, restaurant

manager

Info not gathered

0%

Modern professional
occupations e.g. teacher,
nurse, social worker,
artist, musician, software
designer

Info not gathered

28%

Traditional professional
occupations e.g.
accountant, solicitor,
scientist, medical
practitioner

Info not gathered

1%

Senior managers and
administrators e.g.
finance manager, chief
executive, director

Info not gathered

1%

Other please specify

Info not gathered

5%

Not applicable

Info not gathered

1%

Don't know

Info not gathered

Prefer not to say

Info not gathered

1%

Your Parent

s' Highest Qualifiaction?

~

Census 2021 2020 Applicants | 2021 Applicants | 2024 Applicants
No formal qualifications 23% 10% 12% 1%
Secondary School level 29% 16% 14% 14%
ESOL_/.Litt?racy Info not gathered 1% 1%
qualifications
Further education (AS, A
level, Diploma or NVQ 12% 14% 11% 14%
level 2/3)
Higher education 329 31% 329%

(Graduate)




Higher education

27%

(Postgraduate and 16% 18% 20%
Doctorate)

Vocational training 8% 6% 5% 4%

Other Info not gathered 0% 2% 1%

Don't know Info not gathered | Info not gathered 2% 3%

Prefer not to say Info not gathered 7% 7% 2%

Your

Parents' Oc

cupation When You Were 14?

Census 2021

2020 Applicants

2021 Applicants

2024 Applicants

Short-term unemployed

Long-term unemployed

23%

2%

1%

0%

4%

4%

6%

Retired

1%

Full-time education such
as studying for a degree
or apprenticeship

1%

Self-employed

6%

Small buisness owner
employing less than 25
people

4%

Routine manual and
service occupations e.g.
van driver, cleaner,
porter, waiter/waitress,
bar staff

Info not gathered

6%

7%

6%

Semi-routine manual and
service occupations e.g.
postal worker, security
guard, machine worker,
receptionist, sales
assistant

Info not gathered

6%

4%

5%

Technical and craft
occupations e.qg. fitter,
plumber, printer,
electrician

Info not gathered

9%

10%

4%

Clerical and intermediate
occupations e.g.
secretary, nursery nurse,
office clerk, call centre
agent

Info not gathered

6%

6%

7%

Middle or junior
managers e.g. office
manager, warehouse
manager, restaurant

manager

Info not gathered

7%

7%

5%

Modern professional
occupations e.g. teacher,
nurse, social worker,
artist, musician, software
designer

Info not gathered

30%

26%

28%

Traditional professional
occupations e.g.
accountant, solicitor,
scientist, medical
practitioner

Info not gathered

12%

15%

13%




Senior managers and
administrators e.g.

. : Info not gathered 5% 6% 3%
finance manager, chief
executive, director
Other please specify Info not gathered 0% 0% 2%
Not applicable Info not gathered 4% Info not gathered 1%
Don't know Info not gathered 3% 4%
Prefer not to say Info not gathered 8% 11% 6%




